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COMFORIDELGHU ENGINEERKING IV LE L1 C P'

 REPAIR ESTIMATE* 5
VEHICLENO : SHD 37398 IMT} <11.03.2019 —

MAKE : & ! \ —
MODEL : HYUNDAIL 1ONIQ )" 'i ﬂ

RN

| gh' ! Paris Drﬂ'.rigunm’ Labour Trg; | Unit Price Amount |
Radiator Grille = ™ S 1,227.50
Front Bumper Cover <~ ™ § 41830
Front Bumper Sponge  ¥5* § §6.90
Front Bumper Reinforcement /% € 1,075.10
Front Bumper Moulding Centre Upper -~ ot $ 10850
Front Bumper Lower Stiffner  XApa/~ 5 85.10
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) X b 35.00
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) A{ e ‘ S 28.00
Front Bumper Clips 10 pes — & § 2200
Headlamp (LH) .~ S 1,19880
Day Light, LH X .~ § 64250
—~ I
Front Fender (LH) _ $ 490.70
Front Fender Shield (LH) 7 f ' $ 11470
Emblem-Blue Drive (LH) ~~ 3 26,60
SUB TOTAL $ 555970
LESS 20%, $ 1111.94
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 444776
Labour Charge oo
Panel Beating 5 M
Spray Pamnting Charge S M
Wiri
rin g Charge IE— $ M
Tuff Kote L s 5101
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,080.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 5.527.76
k_. /,,L of ks
/ ﬂ,/)/rﬁ /2 razr.
[t 3 ﬂ;u
/ /7 /
'
M F &A f p A‘r
Thas is an mitial estimate based on a Visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appomied by the insurance company

Page 1 of 1



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
VEHICLE SHD3739S TYPE OF CLAIM ™
MODEL 1ONIQ SURVEY BY LEKK-KALVIN
JOBNO 305276582 DATE 1210318
[ 7
7t ;
| SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS )
| "ESTIMATE
S/No DESCRIPTION QTy $ REMARKS
1 HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL 1 q | 949.30 - Lrs

* Last Entry *




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No . 305276582

CominrtDuGm Enginssting Pie Lid
Date : 15/03/119 58 Loyang Drve Singaposs SOBIGD

. Fas: 6546 B156

FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Attn KALVIN ANG
Viehicle Reg Mo, SHD37395 Date of Accident - 11-Mar-19

The survey and astimales of the repairs of the above-mentionad vehicle are as lolows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to AXA - SGJTBT9A
2 The finalized amount shall be
{a) Spare Pans afier List discount ~ $3,667.52
(b)  Labour Charges $840.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $4,507.52

(c) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less 20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Esfimated normal period for repairs: 4 warking days

4. Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within T working days

5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and

finalized amount

L u‘-'»[_i

Signalure Signature
Name LMTS Mame KALVIN
Tel 52148398 Date 143)1
Fax 65466156
— L
Document
Itam Amount Attached {_‘..qnﬂrm By Remarks
(Signatura)
Yes or No
1. Rantal Rale P/Day YES
2 Loss of Income Pald NO
M. LTA Search Fea $7.40
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
ol driver, i applicable)
|6 OCwerrun

— Fird Pt Dipd 40 Fuea Ay poid




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS - COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
183 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
ASS0875S5 DATE OF REGN
DATE TIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 15,03.2019
Time: 11:29:10
Page: 1

303276582
SHD37395
00O00O0000
HYUNDAI
IONIQ(G2)
13.00.2018
11.03.2019 14:10
11.03.2019

QOTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PFART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-2164-G  RADIATOR GRILLE 1 1,227.50 2000 982.00

0002 04-01-0104-2534-G  FRT BUMPER I 41830 2000 33464

0003 04-01-0104-2361-G  FRT BUMPER UPR MOULDING | 10830 2000 86.80

0004 04-01-0101-0111-G  FRT BUMPER CLIPS 0L 2200 20,00 17.60

0005 04-01-0104-2815-G  HEADLAMP LH 1 119880 2000 959,04

0006 04-01-0104-0574-G FRT FENDER LH 1 49070 20,00 392.56

0007 04-01-0104-3813-G  FRT FENDER BLUE-DRIVELH | 2660 2000 2128

0008 04-01-0104-2834-G  FRT FENDER SHIELD LH 1 11470 2000 91.76

0009 04-01-0104-0641-G  HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL** | 94930 2000 735944

0010 04-01-0104-3818-G  FRT BUMPER BRKT [LH 1 2800 2000 2240
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0000 PB PANEL BEATING 400.00

3,667.52



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 15.03.2019

Time 11:29:10
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY © THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO + 305276582
CUSTOMER: TO10045 REGN NO . SHD37398
ADDRESS - COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE . 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE . HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL - JONTONGY)
63508755 DATE OF REGN 13092018
DATETIME IN ;o 11,032019 14:10
ACCIDENT DATE ;11032019
JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
0001 sp SPRAYPAINT CHARGE 400,00
0002 17-01 WIRING CHECK 20000
0003 2000 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 2000
SUB-TOTAL B40,00
L TOTAL : 4.507.52
L ‘ WL{S AUTHORISED : YES  NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE - DATE ;



YMFOR1 :
ENGINEERING

- 11 i i
S RC Repa M| 1 [ Salas Orde
IMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTI
701 . HYLIN
FMHCES
\ccident Dat 1] ]
IATURE P 11.0 1
N BOR E DESCRIPTION

e



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHD 37398

MAKE
MODEL

HYUNDAIL IONIO Zj l

%b?’%

ATE

cp(p

:12.03.2019

T5
1O

22 I Parts Desc rlg[iunf Labour

Radiator Grille -
Front Bumper Cover
Front Bumper Sponge !

-y

Front Bumper Reinforcement ]
Front Bumper Moulding Centre Upper
Front Bumper Lower Stiffner A Apa/-

-

Fromt Bumper Bracket Top (LH)
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) >
Front Bumper Clips 10 pes ~~
Headlamp (LH) ~—

Day Light, LH X

Front Fender (LH)

Front Fender Shield (LH) X

Emblem-Blue Drive (LH) »~~

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Labour Charge
Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote

TOTAL LABOUR

Type

Unit Price

Amount

WU WA N

1,227.50
418.30
86.90
1.O75.10
108.50
85.10
35,00
28.00
22,00
1,198 80
642,50
490,70
114.70
26.60

A

5,559.70
1,111.94

4,447.76

il
V3

1,080.00

ESTIMATE 'rcfﬁ_l.

k‘ﬂ,:« 74 24 |

/ [,,/J/f‘i /Hdzf
¢ ﬂy: !_

b Vet phh

L

5,527.76

This 18 an inital estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appomted by the msurance company.

Page1af 1




«

hittps.iivp. smartcialms. axa com.ag/claim-portal/htmllindax-vendor-service-requests nimitfsarvice-reguests/ T service RegquastNumber=103603

Service Request Details

Clam

59M01GOZ

Heferonce

Mone &

Loss Date
11 March 2019

Report Diate
12 Mar 2017 11:32:36 AM

Roatiect Date
12 March 2019

D Dale
12 March 2020

Viendor Name
LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP

v ol Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

SOTVICES

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

[ i -
R 13

Finish the work

Claim Portal

(o

‘Vehicle Information

SHD37395

Pliks
TPVD HYUNDAI

Muoded
HYBRID

112



32/2019 Claim Portal

Primary Contact/Insured

ZAHIR MOHAMED BIN NIZAR MOHAMED
BLK 123D RIVERVALE DRIVE. #02-165, 544123. Singapore

MAG2CAM@GMAIL.COM

Claim Handler
AMNG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
INSURED NOT REPORTED

Invoices History Documents Aszemment ietrics Mnles

hitps /ivp. smartclalims axa com sgiclaim-portal/himlindex-vendor-service-raguasts himit/sarvice-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=1036803



282018 Claim Porial

LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS FTELTD (TP) = Menus

« <TP-Mandate IA> - S9M01GOZ) %CCIDENT INVOLVING
* SGJ 7879A(0I) & SHD 3739S(TP) ON 11/03/2019

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Based on both parties report & damages of both vehicles, we are of the view that Ol was making
a right turn from left lane and collided with third party who was on the right lane, We have Informed Ol about
third party claim & advised him that liability is not in his favour. He will let insurer to settle at best and aware
NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to $5,600.00(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims.
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 29 July 2019

Reply

hitps.ivp.smartcinims. axa.com.sg/claim-portal/himlindes -vandor-senice-requests himi#service-roquesis/view-massaga/TsarvicaRequestNumber=10... 11



s mmm Peim Company Registration No. 1D060T198R

S UMEAVE b, el 28 PAY A U INEE STRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE skl TEL : (0A5) A258%54 ] FAX 1 s5) 62554115

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 29/07/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 11-Mar-19
Date of appointment 12-Mar-19
Date of survey 12-Mar-19
Location of survey IFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHD 37395
Make and Model HYUNDAI IONIO
Date of registration 13/9/2018
Excess

Market Value S0

Parf Rebate 50

Nett Loss 50

Repair details:

[initial Estimate [s 5,527.76 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 2,908.08
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 E40.00
Supplementary 5 759.44
Total 5 4,507.52
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

[Number of days for repair | 4|




T LN 2o

Company Rogistration No. 1086071 08H

S1UREAVE b, f02-28 YA DI INDSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE Somid TEL : (a5 258530501 FAX : viaf) 62584015

Remarks:

Mandate:

Liability({TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) 5 4,823.05
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental 5 563.36 |(4.5days x 5125.19)
Loss of income 5 225.00 |(4.5days x $50.00)
LTA search fees s 7.49
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 5,618.90

Global Sum | § 5,600.00




anzaemea

«

hitps:/ivp smartclams. axa com.sg'claim-partalfimiindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#fservice-requestsiview-message/ Tsenvice RequestNumber=10

Clalm Portal

LKE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP =

Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - S9MO1GOZ [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(0I) & SHD 3739S(TP) ON

Message
Hi. pls proceed as per mandate. TY.

mn



Hsiao Tnﬂ !I.I{KAutn!

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August 2019 8:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutn)

Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD3739S / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) B SHD 37395 ON 11/03/2019] - (video
attached )

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
We accept your offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 12 August 2019 2:06 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <wllliamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD37395 / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GJ
7B79A(AXA) & SHD 37395 ON 11/03/2019] - { video attached )

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose setflement at a global sum of $5,530.00({alkin).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of Hability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this secident nor should It be binding In any other
related claims.”

Best Regards.

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan(@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2019 12:45 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht{@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD3739S / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) & SHD 3739S ON 11/03/2019] - { video attached )

Another reminder

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong.

Liability is crystal clear. Kindly forward your offer.
Thank vou.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 29 July 2019 10:23 AM

To: Catherine Koh M Gek <catherinekoh(@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan(@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD3739S / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) & SHD 37395 ON 11/03/2019] - ( video attached )

without Prejudice
Dear Catherine,
Recelved with thanks,

We will get back to you once mandate approved.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on 2 without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting (o legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of termafsettlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially alfect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafier, by the negotiation terms/setilement.”™



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht®@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 29 July 2019 9:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Ce: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge .com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD3739S / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) & SHD 37395 ON 11/03/2019] - ( video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured conformed the wrong lane when making a right turn and
initiated the accident.

Kindly let us have your offer to settle soonest.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherme Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhi@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Monday, 29 July 2019 9:11 AM
To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek
atherinekoh@cdge com.sg>
Subject: Your Ref: T 0319/ SHD3739S / WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) & SHD 37398 ON 11/03/2019]

Your Ref: T0319/ SHD37395 / WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ret; CC4/ASM1900445%/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) & SHD 37395 ON 11/03/2019
We refer to the above malier.

Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference. Our insured reported that your
client had hit onto his car while he was making a right tum.

We are seeking mandate approval from our principal and will get back to you asap.
3



Kindly bear with us for fime being.

“Kindly note that this negotintion between partics on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of Hability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negothution of termy/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafler, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privilmged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended racipient, kindly nofify
us mnd daleis this message and is allachmanis mmediately, and please ba advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
therem s not aliowed Statements partaining to any matter outside our business are nol to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Carparation
Limited or iis rslated companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing hetedin
shall canstitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any termm of condition except as agreed in a
writien agreement signad by tha duly sulthonsed reprasantatives of bath parias

ComfonDelGro - 8 Grean Ofice canified by the Singapore Environmant Councll - is commitied to preserving the anvirenmant. Wa ancourage you
to print this only f necessary

CamfonDelGro Enginesning Pte Lin [Registration No. 19950804BW]

This message and any attachments may contnin confidential, privileged or propnetary information. If you ane not the intended reciplent. kindly notify
us and dedete this message and its attschments immediately, and please be advised thal using, copying, distributing of disclosing any contents
tharein is nol allowsd. Statemants pertalning to any matter outside our business are not (o be taken as endorsed by ComfortDeiGra Carporation
Limited or its related companes. The cammenta/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Mothing herain
shall constiute 8 binding agreement between e parties. Neither party ghall be bound in any way to any term of condition except as agreed in a
wiitlen agresment signed by the duly authonsed representatives of both paries

ComforiDalGrn - 8 Green Office canifiea by the Singapore Enviranment Cauncil - & commifted to presarving the environment. YWa encourage you
o prnt this anly if necessary

ComforiDalGro Enginesring Pte Lid [Registration No 198506048W)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential. privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient. Kindly notify
s ond delele this messags and s altachmeanis immediately, and please be advised thal using, copying, distributing or disclosing any centants
tharein @ not allowed, Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taksn as endorsed by ComfortDelGra Corparation
Limited or s related companies The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and ane subject to approvals. Nothing harain
shall constitule a binding agreamant between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in &
wrilten agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parnies



ComfortDelar - & Grean Offics cartified by the Singapore Environmant Council - i committed to presarving the environment. We ancourage you
to prnt this only if necessary

ComfortDeiGro Engineanng Pe Lid [Registration Ne, 199506048W]




COMFORIDELCRO

Qur Ref T 0318/ SHD37385 /WTIst) ENGI NEERING

Your Ref : : )

Date 25-Mar-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ,
%9 Loyang Dirve 4th Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508965

8 Shenton Way

#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811 Workihops

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE S Fond

Dear Sir ST —

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX| SHD3739S YOUR INSURED SGJ7879A g

AND OTHER ON 11.03.19 L, Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No SHD37395 which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

far all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the acoldent was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - SGJ7879,
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

=7 ngnr Kndui

1 Coslt of Repair $ 482305

2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 12519 perday $§ 62585 Yishiin
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 - 166732
4  GIA/LTA Search Fee S 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

6 Towing Fees 5 5

Sub Total: § 545649
HIRER'S CLAIM

7 5 days Loss of Income @ $ B0.00 perdays $ 400.00
Total Claims: $ 585648

We enclose herawith the following documents to suppert the claims: -

a)  Criginal repair blll and photocopies of phatographs 6 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - SGJTETOA
¢l GlA /! Palice report/s of ; SHD37385

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Pholocopiefs of Accident Scene Photols { ) Towing receipts
{ ) Witness statement/s (x ) Renlal Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settliement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim {if any) of the taxi driver
Yours falthfully

TWhilltam Tan
COGE Claims Department
Tel 62148737 Fax: 62141843 Emall . williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required

N
i)

COMFORIDELGRO m



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 5:16 PM

To: ROCKYBALBOA ZME@EGMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGJ 7879A{AXA) AND SHD 37395 ALONG/AT KIM KEAT
ROAD ON 11/03/2019

Attachments: Accident Location.png

12 JULY 2019

Mr Zahir Mohamed Bin Nizar Mohamed
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/ASM1900445%/K1pb3// SIM01GO1
YOUR REF : SGJ7B79A i
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGJ 7879A(AXA) AND SHD 37395 ALONG/AT KIM KEAT ROAD ON 11/03/2019

We refer fo the above subject matier. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third parly claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s] from COMFORTDELGRO ENGIMEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of
the owner of SHD 37395 against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view that liability is not in your favour. Your vehicle was making a right turn on the left loane and collided
with third party who was driving on the right lane. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
setflerment with the Third Parly.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
yvour policy.,

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according 1o
the rights afforded under the palicy. Should you not be seeking the prolection of your policy and seek fo take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply fo us
within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged
by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter If not provided at our reporing centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Tralfic Police offence and status (il any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any}

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs ot damage to all vehicles invalved (It any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger|s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are fo keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

# & & & & & & &

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or maoke any compromise or setflement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence of legal document such as o Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward It to us immediately. You may email it o csi@axa.com.sg or
deliver It by hand 1o AXA Customer Care Centre.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the eveni of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). we shall keep you informed of the
final iIndemnity upon conclusion of the matler|s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitale to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@lkkouto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubil Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{40803:1)



CDG.VARS.V LettotAuthorisation Page 1 of |
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF / PAF]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundai lonig SHD37395 , SGI7E79A ON 11-Mar-19 13:05
ALONG KIM KEAT RD T JUNCTION JLN RAJAH
1/ We LEONG CHIANG NANG (Hirer) NRIC No. 51059319
and/far (Rehef) NRIC No.:
Taxl Numbar SHD37395

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineenng Fte Ltd{CDGE);

1. Ta submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, incliding loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs.

Z. To have absolute discretion 1o agree to any settiemeant or compansation amount in respect af my/our claim

againgt third party {except personal injuries and medical claims),

3. Ta sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf

4. To accept any payment (clalm proceads) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegues

shall be forward directly to CDGE In accardance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 11-Mar-2019
Name of Hirer LEONG CHIANG NANG
Hirer NRIC 51059319]) Signature : M
Address 158 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #09-1504
310158
Contact No. 98716063

http:edgek2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View CDG.VARS. V. Lettol...

11032019



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SGJ 7879A (insd veh)
SHD 373095 (TP veh] | Modei: HYUNDAI
Date of Accident/ Time: 11/03/2019
Repair Estimate s RTIBL
Final Repar Cost 5
Loss of Use - days at per day
Rental [if any) 5 days at s par day
LTA / GIA Search Fes %
Diihvers 5
5
Final Settlement SUm | GLDRAL mUA | 5 5530.00
Payee Name : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD .
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registerad? [W'] YES [ 1 NO  (Kindiy mdicate below
a) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabilfty (%]
8) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Ye/[ug) BOLA Scenara No. NIL
BOLA Uabilivy: (%) Assessed Liability (*)_ 100 (%)
* Assessed Liahifity to be filled anly for chain collisions ond for coses where BOLA does not opaly
Remarky
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQIUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlsment canfirmation. In the event rental
agreement [ invoices are not received within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will sutomatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is @ full and final settlement that we and or ocur clent have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholderfauthorised driver tartfeasar] for any and all losses (past/present/future) artsing from this accident

We canfirmed thal we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behall in this accidem

L s L

Signature of workspp feprésentative /Workshop stamp ~ Signature of Witness / W g [il applicable)
Mamieof Rapr tlve: COMFORTL Mame of Witness COMFCR E
Date [ate

()
Signature of ARXA's r/representative: Pl - \
Name of AXA's su [Representative W AETETT " g - »
Date . I iCLH ElE Kk

-

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg, No.: 199903513M) L '

8 Shenton Way ¥24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 0GEE1 1 i NS
AXA Custamer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - ama.com.sg



CDIMFDR-lDEI.CIRQ CaomiortDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid
ENGINEERING —

OMIORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
I i \ -hl-'C
. ur.l. ! _"1

ComfortDelGro Engineering Mte Lid
A mnamber of COMPORIDRGAG ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head OfMice

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 37970]

Kindly note thal no receipl shall be Issued unless requesied

CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

Comfortielro Engineering Pre Lid
A om0 COMPORIDLLCRT

Head CHTice
205 Hraddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recesiptl shall be igsued uniess requestsd

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Ltd

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORIDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComforiDelGro Englneering Pte Lid
& moribies of COMPOREN | CR)

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore $79701

Kindly nole thal no receipt shall be lzsued unless requesied

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

VEHCLE

| 11N

INVOICE No.

B

AMDUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




OurRef: CT19030273
somriort

Date: 19 March 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 11/03/2019 @ 13:05 hrs
ALONG KIM KEAT RD T JUNCTION JLN RAJAH
INVOLVING SGJTB79A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD37395S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEONG CHIANG NANG IC NO
$1059319J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.19 per day
(inclusive of GST)

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the maternal time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arsing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapor 575717 Mainline +65 5555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183



P o AR Ser) 0eh £ |4 €SS
] T wye[e /| Tht (b Lbt9]
N[l —~ h TN ﬁ...%.:gu._u U] ST s osha )2/ |2 EAHT|
R YA Y27 25 LY B A T T S i |1 1767
[S9Te | %5 LBT |1T%L1919 g | bifeo/o.SAES o4a /%) | 1 9 €49
v asp Sp/ 2 EBIG| | MY | éi/€0/or W) 0P £52 (02207
ST/o|0cs7| §hT | Lglc9]9] | b §1/S9/65700 | o9/ | NhLT € 9b ¢[7
S aAD £47 80099 | 2y | 4/S0/60 ) 0fdo  s22 | £59/€\9
Folsa Feo lpleilsiol | 2 m%@@w_.ﬁf [ s< 09h159
SE7/ 08470 02 42959 / b/ Y, aA? peEe E02ET|
iﬂluld.ﬂﬂwx NT (Lig < slg] 2 flma?ﬁﬁ.wﬂ. %5l Q9T _MA L T\Wﬂ
12 [XS5/ [ 8T €], 7| bl[esftoyIo] o BEBE
. =l iz :.u;ﬂv_“._th EINICYEH 3OYITIW HIAIND 40 3INVN 110 = _ _.zc_m.m. zLﬂ_x_;f:. 4 ONIOYIH I0YI N
A

4

(& €



nsurmnce Farticulors Enquiry By Agents Detuil htipse vl i govasg T vl e tionins Pant Detai By AATFLTNCTIO.,

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

VehicleNo.  Incldent Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
SGITETIA 11 Mar 201%/ 13:05:00 Supccesshl AlZ AN INSLIRANCE PTELTD
Previous OK

| ol 1 L2019, 4506 pm



¥y L7
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6255 35581 FAX: E256 4315

Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 159-9507198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE DBBB11

ATTN:RICHARD ANG

Ref CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3g2

Date: 28-08-2019

Code : ASM

I

1%

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SGJ 78TEA Veh. Inspected SHD 37385
Policy No. GA404867/1 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S8M01GOZ Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/0372019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI IONIQ c.c 1580
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Req. 2018
Chassis No. KMHCB51CVKU107568 Colour BLUE
Odometer BEG44 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/65R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |185/B5R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT N/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 11/03/2018 Inspection Date 12/03r2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5089649
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

E1 Ubil Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 198607 188R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3739S
Qty | Description of Parts Condition Worl hnp?;]} A{:{
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|RADIATOR GRILLE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1.227.50 1,227.50
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 418.30 418.30
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE ([CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 86.80 =
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 1,075.10 -
1|FRONT BUMPER MOULDING CENTRE UPPER curt 108.50 108.50
(CONSISTENT)
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER STIFFNER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 8510
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 35.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 28.00 28.00
10|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
1|HEADLAMP {LH) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1.158.80 1,188.80
1|DAY LIGHT ,LH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 642 .50 -
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT) DENTED 480.70 480.70
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) (CONSISTENT) TORN 114.70 114.70
1|EMBLEM -BLUE DRIVE (LH) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 28.60 26.60
1|HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 849.30 845,30
(ADDITIONAL)
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1,301.80 -816.88
5,207.20 3.667.52
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 600.00 400.00
BUMPER LOWER STIFFNER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 600.00 400.00
WIRING CHARGE 30,00 20.00
TUFF KOTE. 50.00 20.00
1,280.00 840.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,487.20 4,507.52

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19004458/K1pb3q2
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Page No..2 of 2
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | L | 4,507.52)
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19004459/K1pb3a2 /

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

DISCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solory for the use and benefil of the Chant nemaed on the fronl page of inis Repan
reanoas iy wialson 0 contaci or g -cpmbnad o gey (e garty sl ey ety oo e Reoarl il ar inp
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